
YOAKUM COUNTY COURT 
February 9, 2026 

Plains, Texas 
SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

t. 12203 JOSE PINEDA-MORALES 

06/28/2020 

Attorney: JOE STEPHENS 

SP: RYAN PHELEN 

2. 12453 JUSTIN GONZALEZ 

l / /20/2024 

Attorney: 

3. 12440 GREGORY GONZALES 

l l /30/2024 

Attorney : DA YID MARTrNEZ 

4. 12441 GREGORY GONZALES 

11/30/2024 

Attorney: DA YID MARTINEZ 

• DRIVING WHILE 
INTOXICATED 2ND 
Bondsman: FREEDOM BAIL BONDS 

Class A Misdemeanor 

Gui lty Plea 

• ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY 
INJURY FAMILYMEMBER 
Bondsman: NO BOND 

Class A Misdemeanor 

Arraignment Hearing 

• ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY 
INJURY FAMILYMEMBER 
Bondsman: FREEDOM BAIL BONDS 

Class A Misdemeanor 

Status Hearing 

• UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT 

Bondsman: FREEDOM BAIL BONDS 

Class A Misdemeanor 
Status Hearing 
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YOAKUM COUNTY COURT 
February 9, 2026 

Plains, Texas 
SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

s. 12442 GREGORY GONZALES 

11/30/2024 

Attorney: DA YID MARTINEZ 

6. 12443 GREGORY GONZALES 

11/30/2024 

Attorney: DA YID MARTINEZ 

7. 12448 EZEKIEL GARCIA 

09/30/2023 

Attorney: DA YID MARTINEZ 

8. 12449 EZEKIEL GARCIA 

09/30/2023 

Attorney: DA YID MARTINEZ 

• RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSPORT 
Bondsman: FREEDOM BAIL BONDS 

Class A Misdemeanor 

Status Hearing 

• INTERFER W/EMERGENCY 
CALL 
Bondsman: FREEDOM BAIL BONDS 

Class A Misdemeanor 
Status Hearing 

• ACCIDENT INVOLVING 
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE>=$200 
Bondsman: 

Class B Misdemeanor 

Status Hearing 

• DRIVING WHILE 
INTOXICATED 2ND 
Bondsman: FREEDOM BAIL BONDS 

Class A Misdemeanor 
Status Hearing 



YOAKUM COUNTY COURT 
February 9, 2026 

Plains, Texas 
SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

9. 12461 RY AN VILO 

08/ 13/2025 

Attorney: Kay la McCaffity 

10. 1498-C RYAN VILO 

/ 2/09/2025 

Attorney: Kayla McCaffity 

11. 12423 LUISA RAMIREZ­
ESTRADA 
04/ 12/2025 

Attorney: High Plains Regional 

12. 12424 LUISA RAMIREZ­
ESTRADA 
04/ /2/2025 

Attorney: High Plains Regional 

• DRIVING WHILE 
INTOXICATED/OPEN ALCH 
CONTAINER 
Bondsman: CAS H BOND 

Class B Misdemeanor 
Status Hearing 

• OCCUPATION/ESSENTIAL 
LICENSE 
Bondsman: 

Civil 

• PURCHASE FURNISH 
ALCOHOL TO A MINOR 
Bondsman: FREEDOM BAIL BONDS 

Class A Misdemeanor 
Gui lty Plea 

• PURCHASE FURNISH 
ALCOHOL TO A MINOR 
Bondsman: FREEDOM BAIL BONDS 

Class A Misdemeanor 
Gui lty Plea 



YOAKUM COUNTY COURT 
February 9, 2026 

Plains, Texas 
SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

13. 12438 OCTOBER DE LOS 
SANTOS 
05/ 15/2025 

Attorney: CAPROCK REGIONAL 

14. 12474 OCTOBER DE LOS 
SANTOS 
08/28/2025 

Attorney: CAPROCK REGIONAL 

1s. 12439 TIMOTHY WALSH 

05/ 17/2025 

Attorney: CAPROCK REGIONAL 

16. 12435 LAZARO ESPINOZA 

08/ 13/2024 

Attorney: JOE STEPHENS 

• CRIMINAL TRESPASS 

Bondsman: PR BOND 

Class A Misdemeanor 
Status Hearing 

• RESIST ARREST SEARCH OR 
TRANSPORT 
Bondsman: PR BOND 

Class A Misdemeanor 
Status Hearing 

• DRIVING WHILE 
INTOXICATED BAC > = 0.15 
Bondsman: FREEDOM BAIL BONDS 

Class A Misdemeanor 
Status Hearing 

• DRIVING W/LIC INV W/PREV 
CONV/SUSP W/O FIN RES 
Bondsman: CASH BOND 

Class B Misdemeanor 
Status Hearing 




